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Will Georgia Republicans Show Up For US Senate Runoffs? Stay Home? Boycott? Or Turn-Out In Big Numbers?

Fate of US Senate & Potential Democratic Control of Both Houses of Congress Hang In Balance as Lame-Duck President Plays Hi-Stakes 'Chicken’
With GA GOP Election Officials; Here Is Best Runoff Polling Data We Can Offer Given Volatility Preceding Air-Force-One Atlanta Touchdown:

No sense trying to make sense of the 2 runoff elections for United States Senator from Georgia, given tweets from President Donald J. Trump that the runoffs be "called off," given social media
drum-beats from Republicans that Trump voters should boycott what could be the 2 most important runoffs in Georgia history, and given an imminent visit from the defeated President which might
fire his base or might backfire on his base.

If Republicans keep just 1 of the 2 US Senate seats --- one held by appointed incumbent Kelly Loeffler and the other held by elected incumbent David Perdue --- Mitch McConnell and the
Republican party will maintain control of the US Senate and provide a check to Democrat President-Elect Joseph R. Biden. But if Democrats flip both Senate seats, Democrats will control the White
House and both Houses of Congress, giving Democrats 2 years to spread their wings and fly. Under GA law, the 01/05/2021 runoffs are required because no one Senate candidate got 50% of the
vote in the 11/03/2020 general election.

Against this backdrop, SurveyUSA releases new research, commissioned exclusively by WXIA-TV in Atlanta, which results need to be digested with caution and placed into the proper context,
which is that no pollster can solve an equation in which every input is a variable and none of the inputs are constants. That said, as best we make it out at this hour:

In the regularly scheduled runoff between Perdue and Democratic challenger Jon Ossoff , the candidates run effectively even; Ossoff, at 50%, nominally 2 points ahead of Perdue, at 48%. This
lead is within the survey's wiggle room and should not be viewed as anything more than validation that every vote will be critical when on 01/05/2021 Georgia starts counting ballots.

In the simultaneous special runoff to fill the Senate seat vacated by Republican Johnny Isakson, Democratic challenger Raphael Warnock has a small but measurable advantage over Loeffler,
52% to 45%. Warnock's slight advantage comes almost entirely from Democrats who refuse to consider Loeffler as an acceptable alternative to Warnock. Among Democrats who tell SurveyUSA
they are likely to return a ballot in the runoff election, just 1% cross-over for Loeffler. 97% of Democrats stick with Democrat Warnock.

By contrast, in the Ossoff contest, 5% of Democrats cross-over and vote for Perdue. The difference between a 5% defection rate and a 1% defection rate is just enough to explain why Warnock
may be in a slightly stronger position than Ossoff, 11 days till early runoff voting begins.

* White voters give Perdue a 43-point lead and give Loeffler a 37-point lead.

* Black voters give Ossoff an 87 point advantage and give Warnock (who is black) an 83-point advantage.

* Perdue holds 96% of the GOP base, Loeffler holds 92%.

* Ossoff holds 94% of the Democratic base, Warnock holds 97%.

* Independents split in both contests.

* Moderates break 3:2 for Ossoff and 2:1 for Warnock.

* Men give Perdue a 10-point edge; men give Loeffler a 9-point edge.

* Women give Ossoff an 11-point advantage; women give Warnock a 19-point advantage.

* Voters younger than age 50 break 5:4 Democrat in both contests.

* But voters age 50+ like Perdue, while voters age 50+ are less convinced about Loeffler, where the contest is effectively tied.
* Of Perdue runoff voters, 90% stay with Loeffler, 10% are vulnerable.

* Of Ossoff runoff voters, 97% vote for Warnock, just 3% are vulnerable.

* Of those who voted for Trump in the November general election, 97% vote for Perdue, 94% vote for Loeffler.

* Voters with a 4-year college degree are split in both contests.
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Are you registered to vote in the state of Georgia?

850 Adults Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Race Likely Cast Ballot
Credibility Interval: +/-3.2 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ 18-49 | 50+ | White | Black |Hispani|Asian/ |Almost | Certain [ By Mail |Early In|Election
Yes 84% 84% 85% 82% 78% 90% 91% 80% 90% 87% 87% 64% 71% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
No 14% 14% 14% 16% 21% 10% 6% 18% 9% 11% 12% 33% 22% - - - - -
Not Sure 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 7% - - - - -
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 47% 53% 31% 26% 28% 16% 57% 43% 55% 31% 9% 6% 13% 68% 26% 39% 32%

Are you registered to vote in the state of Georgia?

850 Adults Al Party Affiliation Ideology Ideology Aggregated | Regular Runoff |Special Runoff V| 2020 POTUS
Credibility Interval: +/-3.2 pct points Republi|Democr|Indepen|Very Co| Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal | Perdue | Ossoff | Loeffler|Warnoc| Trump | Biden
Yes 84% 88% 92% 72% 89% 87% 82% 88% 95% 88% 82% 91% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
No 14% 11% 7% 28% 10% 10% 18% 11% 5% 10% 18% 9% - - - - - -

Not Sure 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% - - - - - -

Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 40% 40% 13% 16% 22% 37% 11% 7% 37% 37% 19% 48% 50% 45% 52% 43% 47%

Are you registered to vote in the state of Georgia?

850 Adults Al Nov Regular Vot Nov Special Vote Education Income Home Urbanicit
Credibility Interval: +/-3.2 pct points Perdue | Ossoff | Collins | Loeffler|Warnoc|High Sc|Some C|4-Year | < $40K | $40K - | > $80K| Own Rent | Urban |Suburb| Rural
Yes 84% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 75% 91% 91% 80% 86% 89% 90% 75% 80% 89% 79%
No 14% - - - - - 22% 7% 9% 16% 14% 10% 10% 21% 18% 10% 18%
Not Sure 2% - - - - - 3% 2% 0% 3% 0% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 43% 46% 17% 27% | 40% | 41% 27% 31% 40% 39% 22% 63% 37% 22% 51% 27%
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Are you registered to vote in the state of Georgia? ‘

850 Adults Al Suburban Region
Credibility Interval: +/-3.2 pct points Men |Women| Atlanta | Northw [South &
Yes 84% 94% 86% 91% 83% 79%
No 14% 5% 14% 9% 14% 19%
Not Sure 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 21% 30% 32% 34% 34%

In January, Georgia will hold a runoff election for two United States Senate seats. Not everyone makes time to vote in a runoff. Which best describes you?

717 Registered Voters Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Race Likely Cast Ballot
Credibility Interval: +/-4.4 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ 18-49 | 50+ | White | Black |Hispani|Asian/ |Almost | Certain [ By Mail |Early In|Election
Will Not Vote 6% 8% 4% 10% 6% 4% 3% 8% 3% 5% 8% 16% * 0% 0% - - -
Not Sure Whether Will Or Won't Vote| 9% 8% 10% 18% 7% 2% 6% 13% 3% 10% 7% 13% - 0% 0% - - -
Almost Certain 13% 14% 12% 22% 13% 8% 7% 18% 7% 14% 13% 11% o 100% 0% 12% 18% 14%
Certain 68% 67% 69% 43% 69% 85% 84% 55% 84% 70% 69% | 42% o 0% 100% | 88% 82% 86%
Not Sure 4% 3% 4% 7% 5% 2% 1% 6% 1% 2% 4% 19% * 0% 0% - - -
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 47% 53% 30% 24% 29% 17% 54% 46% 57% 31% 7% 5% 13% 68% 26% 39% 32%

In January, Georgia will hold a runoff election for two United States Senate seats. Not everyone makes time to vote in a runoff. Which best describes you?

717 Registered Voters Al Party Affiliation Ideology Ideology Aggregated | Regular Runoff |Special Runoff V| 2020 POTUS
Credibility Interval: +/-4.4 pct points Republi|Democr|Indepen|Very Co| Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal | Perdue | Ossoff | Loeffler|Warnoc| Trump | Biden
Will Not Vote 6% 4% 6% 7% 8% 6% 5% 3% 2% 7% 5% 2% - - - - 4% 5%
Not Sure Whether Will Or Won't Vote| 9% 10% 7% 11% 6% 11% 11% 6% 1% 9% 11% 4% - - - - 7% 5%
Almost Certain 13% 13% 12% 15% 12% 14% 15% 10% 10% 13% 15% 10% 16% 15% 14% 15% 14% 12%
Certain 68% 71% 70% 60% 69% 68% 64% 78% 87% 69% 64% 82% 84% 85% 86% 85% 73% 73%
Not Sure 4% 2% 5% 7% 4% 1% 5% 3% 0% 2% 5% 2% - - - - 2% 4%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 41% 44% 11% 17% 22% 36% 12% 8% 39% 36% 20% | 48% 50% 45% 52% | 43% | 47%
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In January, Georgia will hold a runoff election for two United States Senate seats. Not everyone makes time to vote in a runoff. Which best describes you?

717 Registered Voters Al Nov Regular Vot Nov Special Vote Education Income Home Urbanicit
Credibility Interval: +/-4.4 pct points Perdue | Ossoff | Collins |Loeffler|Warnoc|High Sc|Some C|4-Year | < $40K | $40K - | > $80K | Own Rent | Urban | Suburb| Rural
Will Not Vote 6% 4% 5% 6% 3% 4% 10% 5% 3% 7% 5% 6% 5% 8% 15% 4% 3%
Not Sure Whether Will Or Won't Vote| 9% 7% 5% 6% 9% 3% 11% 9% 5% 9% 10% 6% 8% 11% 10% 9% 8%
Almost Certain 13% 14% 11% 12% 13% 10% 14% 14% 10% 14% 15% 8% 12% 14% 18% 12% 10%
Certain 68% 74% 74% 75% 74% 78% 57% 69% 80% 63% 68% 78% 73% 58% 53% 73% 71%
Not Sure 4% 1% 4% 1% 1% 4% 7% 3% 1% 7% 2% 2% 1% 9% 4% 2% 8%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 43% 46% 17% 27% | 40% 37% 29% 34% 38% 39% 23% 67% 33% 21% 54% 25%

In January, Georgia will hold a runoff election for two United States Senate seats. Not everyone makes time to vote in a runoff. Which best describes you?

717 Registered Voters Al Suburban Region
Credibility Interval: +/-4.4 pct points Men |Women| Atlanta | Northw [South &
Will Not Vote 6% 5% 3% 5% 9% 4%
Not Sure Whether Will Or Won't Vote| 9% 6% 10% 9% 8% 9%
Almost Certain 13% 14% 12% 14% 14% 11%
Certain 68% 72% 74% 71% 67% 66%
Not Sure 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% 8%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 23% 31% 35% 33% 32%

In the runoff election, how will you vote?

583 Likely Runoff Voters Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Race Likely Cast Ballot
Credibility Interval: +/-5.2 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | 18-49 | 50+ | White | Black |Hispani|Asian/ |Almost | Certain | By Mail |Early In|Election
By Mail 26% | 23% 29% | 24% | 23% | 22% | 40% | 23% 29% | 22% 33% - * 20% 27% | 100% 0% 0%
In Person Before Election Day 39% | 39% | 40% | 44% 37% | 45% | 27% | 40% 38% 38% | 44% - ** 45% 38% 0% 100% 0%
In Person On Election Day 32% | 37% 28% 31% 37% 32% | 27% | 34% 30% 37% | 23% o * 29% 33% 0% 0% 100%
Not Sure 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 6% 2% 3% 3% 1% o * 6% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Likely Runoff Voters | 100% | 47% 53% | 23% | 24% 33% 19% | 48% 52% 59% 32% 4% 5% 16% 84% | 26% 39% 32%
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In the runoff election, how will you vote? ‘
583 Likely Runoff Voters Al Party Affiliation Ideology Ideology Aggregated | Regular Runoff |Special Runoff V| 2020 POTUS
Credibility Interval: +/-5.2 pct points Republi|Democr|Indepen|Very Co| Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal | Perdue | Ossoff | Loeffler|Warnoc| Trump | Biden
By Mail 26% 16% 38% 22% 14% 15% 33% 38% 36% 14% 33% 37% 17% 35% 14% 37% 12% 38%
In Person Before Election Day 39% | 44% 36% 42% | 43% 50% 33% | 40% 37% 47% 33% 39% | 43% 37% 44% 36% | 44% 39%
In Person On Election Day 32% 37% 25% 36% | 40% 32% 33% 21% 24% 35% 33% 22% 37% 27% 38% 26% | 41% 23%
Not Sure 2% 3% 1% 0% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Likely Runoff Voters | 100% | 43% 44% 11% 17% 23% 35% 13% 10% 39% 35% 23% 48% 50% 45% 52% 45% 49%

In the runoff election, how will you vote?

583 Likely Runoff Voters Al Nov Regular Vot Nov Special Vote Education Income Home Urbanicity
Credibility Interval: +/-5.2 pct points Perdue | Ossoff | Collins | Loeffler|Warnoc|High Sc|Some C|4-Year | < $40K | $40K - | > $80K| Own Rent | Urban |Suburb| Rural
By Mail 26% 13% 37% 11% 16% 38% 27% 19% 31% 29% 23% 27% 25% 30% 28% 26% 26%
In Person Before Election Day 39% 44% 39% 48% 41% 39% 34% 40% 44% 39% 39% 41% 41% 37% 34% 44% 33%
In Person On Election Day 32% | 40% 24% 39% 39% 22% 36% 38% 24% 30% 35% 31% 32% 32% 36% 29% 37%
Not Sure 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Likely Runoff Voters | 100% | 46% 47% 17% 28% | 43% 32% 30% 37% 36% | 40% 24% 1% 29% 18% 57% 25%

In the runoff election, how will you vote?

583 Likely Runoff Voters Al Suburban Region
Credibility Interval: +/-5.2 pct points Men |Women| Atlanta | Northw [South &
By Mail 26% 23% 27% 28% 24% 27%
In Person Before Election Day 39% 44% 44% 41% 40% 37%
In Person On Election Day 32% 31% 26% 30% 33% 33%
Not Sure 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Likely Runoff Voters | 100% | 24% 32% 36% 33% 30%

© 2020 SurveyUSA - www.surveyusa.com Results of SurveyUSA Election Poll #25729 - Page 5


http://www.surveyusa.com

Results of SurveyUSA Election Poll #25729

Geography: Georgia

Data Collected: 11/27/2020 - 11/30/2020

Release Date: 12/02/2020
Percentages

6000060 000

Sponsor:
WXIA-TV (Atlanta)

On the ballot in January is a regular runoff and a special runoff. In the regular runoff for United States Senate how do you vote?

583 Likely Runoff Voters Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Race Likely Cast Ballot

Credibility Interval: +/-5.2 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ 18-49 | 50+ | White | Black |Hispani|Asian/ |Almost | Certain [ By Mail |Early In|Election

David Perdue (R) 48% 54% 44% 42% 45% 52% 55% 43% 53% 71% 5% * * 49% 48% 31% 52% 56%

Jon Ossoff (D) 50% 44% 55% 55% 52% 46% 45% 54% 46% 28% 92% * b 46% 50% 66% 46% 42%

Undecided 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 3% o o 5% 1% 2% 2% 2%

Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%

Composition of Likely Runoff Voters | 100% | 47% 53% 23% 24% 33% 19% 48% 52% 59% 32% 4% 5% 16% 84% 26% 39% 32%
On the ballot in January is a regular runoff and a special runoff. In the regular runoff for United States Senate how do you vote?

583 Likely Runoff Voters Al Party Affiliation Ideology Ideology Aggregated | Regular Runoff |Special Runoff V| 2020 POTUS

Credibility Interval: +/-5.2 pct points Republi|Democr|Indepen|Very Co| Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal | Perdue | Ossoff | Loeffler|Warnoc| Trump | Biden

David Perdue (R) 48% 96% 5% 45% 83% 83% 39% 5% 7% 83% 39% 6% 100% 0% 97% 6% 97% 6%

Jon Ossoff (D) 50% 4% 94% 47% 16% 15% 58% 93% 93% 16% 58% 93% 0% 100% 3% 93% 3% 92%

Undecided 2% 1% 1% 9% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2%

Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%

Composition of Likely Runoff Voters | 100% | 43% 44% 11% 17% 23% 35% 13% 10% 39% 35% 23% 48% 50% 45% 52% 45% 49%
On the ballot in January is a regular runoff and a special runoff. In the regular runoff for United States Senate how do you vote?

583 Likely Runoff Voters Al Nov Regular Vot Nov Special Vote Education Income Home Urbanicit

Credibility Interval: +/-5.2 pct points Perdue | Ossoff | Collins | Loeffler|Warnoc|High Sc|Some C|4-Year | < $40K | $40K - | > $80K| Own Rent | Urban |Suburb| Rural

David Perdue (R) 48% 98% 4% 97% 96% 4% 52% 43% 49% 38% 52% 58% 55% 33% 36% 44% 68%

Jon Ossoff (D) 50% 1% 95% 2% 4% 95% 47% 54% 48% 59% 46% 40% 43% 66% 62% 55% 29%

Undecided 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%

Composition of Likely Runoff Voters | 100% | 46% 47% 17% 28% 43% 32% 30% 37% 36% 40% 24% 1% 29% 18% 57% 25%
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On the ballot in January is a regular runoff and a special runoff. In the regular runoff for United States Senate how do you vote?
583 Likely Runoff Voters Al Suburban Region
Credibility Interval: +/-5.2 pct points Men |Women| Atlanta | Northw [South &
David Perdue (R) 48% 51% 38% 36% 56% 56%
Jon Ossoff (D) 50% 47% 61% 63% 42% 42%
Undecided 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Likely Runoff Voters | 100% | 24% 32% 36% 33% 30%

In the special runoff for United States Senate, how do you vote?
583 Likely Runoff Voters Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Race Likely Cast Ballot
Credibility Interval: +/-5.2 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ 18-49 | 50+ | White | Black |Hispani|Asian/ |Almost | Certain [ By Mail |Early In|Election
Kelly Loeffler (R) 45% 53% 39% 38% 44% 46% 54% 41% 49% 67% 7% - * 40% 46% 25% 51% 54%
Raphael Warnock (D) 52% 44% 58% 55% 52% 51% 46% 54% 50% 30% 90% * - 49% 52% 72% 48% 42%
Undecided 3% 3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 0% 5% 1% 3% 3% * * 11% 2% 3% 2% 5%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Likely Runoff Voters | 100% | 47% 53% 23% 24% 33% 19% 48% 52% 59% 32% 4% 5% 16% 84% 26% 39% 32%

In the special runoff for United States Senate, how do you vote?

583 Likely Runoff Voters Al Party Affiliation Ideology Ideology Aggregated | Regular Runoff |Special Runoff V| 2020 POTUS
Credibility Interval: +/-5.2 pct points Republi|Democr|Indepen|Very Co| Conser [Modera| Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal | Perdue | Ossoff | Loeffler[Warnoc| Trump | Biden
Kelly Loeffler (R) 45% 92% 1% 44% 81% 80% 33% 5% 9% 80% 33% 7% 90% 2% 100% 0% 94% 5%

Raphael Warnock (D) 52% 5% 97% 47% 17% 18% 62% 93% 91% 17% 62% 92% 7% 97% 0% 100% 3% 92%
Undecided 3% 3% 2% 8% 2% 2% 5% 1% 0% 2% 5% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 3% 3%

Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Likely Runoff Voters | 100% | 43% 44% 11% 17% 23% 35% 13% 10% 39% 35% 23% 48% 50% 45% 52% 45% 49%
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In the special runoff for United States Senate, how do you vote?

583 Likely Runoff Voters Al Nov Regular Vot Nov Special Vote Education Income Home Urbanicit
Credibility Interval: +/-5.2 pct points Perdue | Ossoff | Collins |Loeffler|Warnoc|High Sc|Some C|4-Year | < $40K | $40K - | > $80K | Own Rent | Urban | Suburb| Rural
Kelly Loeffler (R) 45% | 92% 5% 95% 95% 1% 47% | 40% | 48% 34% | 49% | 56% | 52% | 28% 39% | 40% | 61%
Raphael Warnock (D) 52% 5% 93% 3% 4% 98% | 52% | 55% | 49% 63% | 47% | 42% | 44% | 69% 60% 56% 35%
Undecided 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Likely Runoff Voters | 100% | 46% | 47% 17% | 28% | 43% | 32% | 30% 37% 36% | 40% | 24% | 71% | 29% 18% 57% | 25%

In the special runoff for United States Senate, how do you vote?

583 Likely Runoff Voters Al Suburban Region
Credibility Interval: +/-5.2 pct points Men |[Women| Atlanta | Northw |South &
Kelly Loeffler (R) 45% 50% 33% 33% 55% 50%
Raphael Warnock (D) 52% 47% 63% 65% 42% 47%
Undecided 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Likely Runoff Voters | 100% | 24% 32% 36% 33% 30%

Should voters who vote by mail in the runoff election be required to submit a copy of their ID? Or not?

717 Registered Voters Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Race Likely Cast Ballot
Credibility Interval: +/-4.5 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ 18-49 | 50+ | White | Black |Hispani|Asian/ [Almost | Certain |By Mail | Early In |Election
Required To Submit ID 63% 67% 59% 58% 68% 67% 54% 63% 62% 78% 39% | 40% * 70% 63% 35% 71% 81%
Not Required 27% 22% 30% 26% 24% 23% 39% 25% 29% 16% | 42% 51% * 19% 28% 55% 18% 13%
Not Sure 11% 11% 11% 16% 8% 10% 7% 12% 9% 6% 19% 9% * 11% 9% 10% 11% 6%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 47% 53% 30% 24% 29% 17% 54% 46% 57% 31% 7% 5% 13% 68% 26% 39% 32%

© 2020 SurveyUSA - www.surveyusa.com Results of SurveyUSA Election Poll #25729 - Page 8



http://www.surveyusa.com

Results of SurveyUSA Election Poll #25729 000060 000D

Geography: Georgia Sponsor:
Data Collected: 11/27/2020 - 11/30/2020 WXIA-TV (Atlanta)
Release Date: 12/02/2020

Percentages

Should voters who vote by mail in the runoff election be required to submit a copy of their ID? Or not? ‘

717 Registered Voters Al Party Affiliation Ideology Ideology Aggregated | Regular Runoff |Special Runoff V| 2020 POTUS
Credibility Interval: +/-4.5 pct points Republi|Democr|Indepen|Very Co| Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal | Perdue | Ossoff | Loeffler|Warnoc| Trump | Biden
Required To Submit ID 63% 89% 36% 70% 80% 85% 56% | 41% 31% 83% 56% 37% 87% | 42% 90% 42% 89% | 40%
Not Required 27% 7% 47% 22% 9% 11% 34% | 44% 51% 10% 34% | 47% 10% | 43% 6% 44% 7% 45%
Not Sure 11% 4% 17% 9% 11% 4% 10% 16% 18% 7% 10% 17% 3% 14% 3% 14% 3% 15%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 41% 44% 11% 17% 22% 36% 12% 8% 39% 36% 20% | 48% 50% 45% 52% | 43% | 47%

Should voters who vote by mail in the runoff election be required to submit a copy of their ID? Or not?

717 Registered Voters Al Nov Regular Vot Nov Special Vote Education Income Home Urbanicit
Credibility Interval: +/-4.5 pct points Perdue | Ossoff | Collins |Loeffler |Warnoc|High Sc|Some C|4-Year | < $40K | $40K - | > $80K | Own Rent | Urban |Suburb| Rural
Required To Submit ID 63% 90% 39% 88% 88% 38% 62% 59% 66% 58% 64% 68% 67% 53% 59% 61% 68%
Not Required 27% 7% 45% 8% 9% 47% 26% 29% 25% 30% 27% 21% 25% 31% 27% 28% 23%
Not Sure 11% 3% 16% 4% 3% 15% 12% 12% 8% 13% 9% 11% 8% 16% 14% 10% 9%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 43% 46% 17% 27% 40% 37% 29% 34% 38% 39% 23% 67% 33% 21% 54% 25%

Should voters who vote by mail in the runoff election be required to submit a copy of their ID? Or not?

717 Registered Voters Al Suburban Region
Credibility Interval: +/-4.5 pct points Men |[Women| Atlanta | Northw |South &
Required To Submit ID 63% 67% 58% 54% 68% 65%
Not Required 27% 24% 32% 31% 24% 25%
Not Sure 11% 10% 10% 15% 7% 10%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 23% 31% 35% 33% 32%
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Geography: Georgia

Data Collected: 11/27/2020 - 11/30/2020

Release Date: 12/02/2020
Percentages

Sponsor:
WXIA-TV (Atlanta)

Do you approve? ... Or disapprove? ... Of the job Brian Kemp is doing as Governor?

717 Registered Voters Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Race Likely Cast Ballot
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ 18-49 | 50+ | White | Black |Hispani|Asian/ |Almost | Certain [ By Mail |Early In|Election
Strongly Approve 14% 17% 10% 16% 15% 12% 12% 15% 12% 17% 5% 21% * 9% 14% 11% 13% 14%
Approve 29% 31% 28% 27% 37% 28% 26% 31% 27% 40% 18% 6% * 38% 30% 18% 38% 33%
Disapprove 24% 20% 26% 24% 24% 22% 25% 24% 23% 21% 25% 48% * 21% 24% 35% 18% 20%
Strongly Disapprove 22% 24% 20% 17% 19% 26% 27% 18% 26% 13% 42% 7% * 13% 25% 28% 22% 21%
Not Sure 12% 8% 15% 16% 6% 12% 11% 11% 12% 9% 11% 18% * 19% 8% 8% 9% 11%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 47% 53% 30% 24% 29% 17% 54% 46% 57% 31% 7% 5% 13% 68% 26% 39% 32%
Do you approve? ... Or disapprove? ... Of the job Brian Kemp is doing as Governor?
717 Registered Voters Al Party Affiliation Ideology Ideology Aggregated | Regular Runoff |Special Runoff V| 2020 POTUS
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Republi|Democr|Indepen|Very Co| Conser [Modera| Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal | Perdue | Ossoff | Loeffler [Warnoc| Trump | Biden
Strongly Approve 14% 23% 6% 12% 31% 23% 8% 2% 1% 26% 8% 1% 23% 4% 24% 5% 24% 5%
Approve 29% 46% 17% 24% 38% 46% 26% 18% 11% 43% 26% 15% 46% 17% 47% 17% 45% 19%
Disapprove 24% 16% 30% 26% 15% 13% 33% 36% 13% 14% 33% 27% 19% 26% 17% 28% 16% 30%
Strongly Disapprove 22% 5% 38% | 24% 10% 8% 20% | 40% 70% 9% 20% | 53% 5% 41% 6% 39% 6% 38%
Not Sure 12% 10% 9% 15% 6% 10% 13% 4% 5% 8% 13% 5% 7% 11% 7% 11% 10% 8%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 41% 44% 11% 17% 22% 36% 12% 8% 39% 36% 20% 48% 50% 45% 52% 43% 47%
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Data Collected: 11/27/2020 - 11/30/2020 WXIA-TV (Atlanta)
Release Date: 12/02/2020

Percentages

Do you approve? ... Or disapprove? ... Of the job Brian Kemp is doing as Governor? ‘

717 Registered Voters Al Nov Regular Vot Nov Special Vote Education Income Home Urbanicit

Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Perdue | Ossoff | Collins |Loeffler|Warnoc|High Sc|Some C|4-Year | < $40K | $40K - | > $80K | Own Rent | Urban | Suburb| Rural
Strongly Approve 14% 24% 5% 23% 25% 4% 15% 10% 16% 11% 15% 15% 14% 12% 20% 12% 11%
Approve 29% | 46% 18% 41% | 48% 17% 24% 34% 32% 26% 28% 37% 33% 22% 29% 29% 30%
Disapprove 24% 16% 30% 22% 14% 29% 26% 19% 24% 25% 23% 22% 22% 27% 17% 24% 29%
Strongly Disapprove 22% 5% 39% 7% 5% 43% 21% 25% 20% 22% 23% 18% 21% 23% 18% 24% 19%
Not Sure 12% 9% 7% 7% 7% 7% 15% 12% 8% 15% 11% 7% 10% 16% 16% 10% 11%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 43% 46% 17% 27% | 40% 37% 29% 34% 38% 39% 23% 67% 33% 21% 54% 25%

Do you approve? ... Or disapprove? ... Of the job Brian Kemp is doing as Governor?

717 Registered Voters Al Suburban Region
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Men |Women| Atlanta | Northw [South &
Strongly Approve 14% 16% 10% 16% 13% 11%
Approve 29% 27% 31% 28% 31% 30%
Disapprove 24% 23% 24% 21% 23% 27%
Strongly Disapprove 22% 28% 22% 24% 21% 19%
Not Sure 12% 6% 14% 11% 12% 12%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 23% 31% 35% 33% 32%
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Geography: Georgia

Data Collected: 11/27/2020 - 11/30/2020

Release Date: 12/02/2020
Percentages

Sponsor:
WXIA-TV (Atlanta)

Do you approve? ... Or disapprove? ... Of the job Brad Raffensperger is doing as Secretary of State?

717 Registered Voters Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Race Likely Cast Ballot
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ 18-49 | 50+ | White | Black |Hispani|Asian/ |Almost | Certain [ By Mail |Early In|Election
Strongly Approve 12% 17% 8% 10% 12% 11% 17% 11% 13% 10% 16% 9% * 6% 13% 15% 9% 12%
Approve 32% 34% 31% 24% 29% 37% 43% 26% 40% 33% 31% 20% * 25% 38% 42% 36% 32%
Disapprove 13% 15% 11% 14% 16% 10% 11% 15% 10% 12% 17% 0% * 21% 12% 14% 15% 11%
Strongly Disapprove 9% 9% 9% 9% 7% 15% 4% 8% 11% 9% 9% 12% * 3% 11% 3% 9% 15%
Not Sure 34% 25% 42% 43% 37% 27% 25% 40% 26% 35% 28% 58% * 45% 26% 26% 31% 30%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 47% 53% 30% 24% 29% 17% 54% 46% 57% 31% 7% 5% 13% 68% 26% 39% 32%
Do you approve? ... Or disapprove? ... Of the job Brad Raffensperger is doing as Secretary of State?
717 Registered Voters Al Party Affiliation Ideology Ideology Aggregated | Regular Runoff |Special Runoff V| 2020 POTUS
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Republi|Democr|Indepen|Very Co| Conser [Modera| Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal | Perdue | Ossoff | Loeffler [Warnoc| Trump | Biden
Strongly Approve 12% 12% 14% 4% 16% 8% 12% 10% 25% 11% 12% 16% 9% 15% 10% 14% 9% 15%
Approve 32% 30% 34% 33% 33% 32% 28% 43% 35% 33% 28% 40% 34% 37% 35% 36% 32% 35%
Disapprove 13% 10% 15% 16% 10% 14% 12% 20% 13% 12% 12% 17% 12% 16% 12% 16% 12% 15%
Strongly Disapprove 9% 11% 6% 15% 19% 10% 6% 3% 12% 14% 6% 7% 13% 6% 14% 6% 13% 7%
Not Sure 34% 36% 31% 31% 22% 36% 42% 25% 15% 30% 42% 21% 32% 26% 29% 28% 36% 29%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 41% 44% 11% 17% 22% 36% 12% 8% 39% 36% 20% 48% 50% 45% 52% 43% 47%
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Geography: Georgia Sponsor:
Data Collected: 11/27/2020 - 11/30/2020 WXIA-TV (Atlanta)
Release Date: 12/02/2020

Percentages

Do you approve? ... Or disapprove? ... Of the job Brad Raffensperger is doing as Secretary of State? ‘

717 Registered Voters Al Nov Regular Vot Nov Special Vote Education Income Home Urbanicit
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Perdue | Ossoff | Collins |Loeffler|Warnoc|High Sc|Some C|4-Year | < $40K | $40K - | > $80K | Own Rent | Urban | Suburb| Rural
Strongly Approve 12% 9% 14% 11% 11% 14% 9% 11% 16% 11% 12% 14% 14% 8% 18% 11% 9%
Approve 32% 31% 36% 39% 30% 34% 31% 29% 37% 26% 33% | 42% 34% 30% 32% 35% 26%
Disapprove 13% 11% 16% 13% 12% 15% 8% 16% 15% 15% 12% 10% 13% 12% 14% 12% 12%
Strongly Disapprove 9% 13% 7% 18% 9% 8% 12% 8% 7% 8% 11% 8% 11% 5% 5% 9% 14%
Not Sure 34% 36% 27% 19% 38% 29% | 40% 35% 25% 40% 32% 26% 28% | 44% 31% 33% 38%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 43% 46% 17% 27% | 40% 37% 29% 34% 38% 39% 23% 67% 33% 21% 54% 25%

Do you approve? ... Or disapprove? ... Of the job Brad Raffensperger is doing as Secretary of State?

717 Registered Voters Al Suburban Region
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Men |Women| Atlanta | Northw [South &
Strongly Approve 12% 16% 7% 18% 8% 9%
Approve 32% | 34% 36% 34% 34% | 29%
Disapprove 13% 14% 11% 11% 11% 16%
Strongly Disapprove 9% 9% 9% 8% 11% 9%
Not Sure 34% | 27% 37% | 28% 36% 37%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 23% 31% 35% 33% 32%
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Data Collected: 11/27/2020 - 11/30/2020 WXIA-TV (Atlanta)
Release Date: 12/02/2020

Percentages

Do you approve? ... Or disapprove? ... Of the job Gabriel Sterling is doing as Voting Systems Manager in the Secretary of State's office? ‘

717 Registered Voters Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Race Likely Cast Ballot
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ 18-49 | 50+ | White | Black |Hispani|Asian/ |Almost | Certain [ By Mail |Early In|Election
Strongly Approve 8% 13% 4% 12% 8% 4% 10% 10% 6% 6% 11% 15% * 6% 8% 9% 4% 12%
Approve 28% 30% 26% 21% 26% 33% 34% 24% 33% 25% 33% 9% * 21% 31% 36% 27% 27%
Disapprove 15% 15% 15% 16% 17% 13% 13% 17% 13% 18% 13% 6% o 18% 17% 11% 19% 20%
Strongly Disapprove 7% 9% 6% 8% 7% 9% 4% 8% 7% 8% 6% 12% o 2% 8% 3% 5% 13%
Not Sure 41% 33% 49% 42% | 42% | 41% | 40% | 42% 41% 43% 37% 58% * 53% 36% 41% | 45% 29%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 47% 53% 30% 24% 29% 17% 54% 46% 57% 31% 7% 5% 13% 68% 26% 39% 32%

Do you approve? ... Or disapprove? ... Of the job Gabriel Sterling is doing as Voting Systems Manager in the Secretary of State's office?

717 Registered Voters Al Party Affiliation Ideology Ideology Aggregated | Regular Runoff |Special Runoff V| 2020 POTUS
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Republi|Democr|Indepen|Very Co| Conser [Modera| Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal | Perdue | Ossoff | Loeffler [Warnoc| Trump | Biden
Strongly Approve 8% 5% 13% 3% 14% 5% 9% 6% 7% 9% 9% 6% 2% 13% 3% 12% 4% 12%
Approve 28% 20% 34% 32% 15% 23% 31% 39% 36% 19% 31% 38% 22% 37% 23% 35% 21% 34%
Disapprove 15% 22% 9% 16% 31% 17% 11% 9% 9% 23% 11% 9% 23% 11% 25% 11% 22% 10%
Strongly Disapprove 7% 11% 3% 12% 11% 11% 5% 3% 8% 11% 5% 5% 13% 2% 13% 2% 12% 3%

Not Sure 41% | 43% 41% 37% 30% | 44% | 43% | 43% 40% 38% | 43% | 42% | 40% 37% 36% 40% | 42% | 40%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 41% 44% 11% 17% 22% 36% 12% 8% 39% 36% 20% 48% 50% 45% 52% 43% 47%
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Geography: Georgia Sponsor:
Data Collected: 11/27/2020 - 11/30/2020 WXIA-TV (Atlanta)
Release Date: 12/02/2020
Percentages

Do you approve? ... Or disapprove? ... Of the job Gabriel Sterling is doing as Voting Systems Manager in the Secretary of State's office?
717 Registered Voters Al Nov Regular Vot Nov Special Vote Education Income Home Urbanicit
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Perdue | Ossoff | Collins |Loeffler|Warnoc|High Sc|Some C|4-Year | < $40K | $40K - | > $80K | Own Rent | Urban | Suburb| Rural
Strongly Approve 8% 3% 13% 5% 5% 12% 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 7% 9% 7% 18% 7% 3%
Approve 28% 20% 35% 29% 16% 34% 29% 25% 30% 25% 25% 38% 28% 29% 31% 32% 18%
Disapprove 15% 22% 11% 25% 22% 10% 11% 16% 18% 11% 20% 14% 17% 12% 10% 13% 23%
Strongly Disapprove 7% 12% 3% 13% 13% 3% 10% 6% 5% 7% 7% 8% 9% 5% 6% 7% 8%
Not Sure 41% 42% 37% 29% 44% 42% 41% 45% 38% 48% 39% 34% 38% 47% 36% 41% 47%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 43% 46% 17% 27% 40% 37% 29% 34% 38% 39% 23% 67% 33% 21% 54% 25%

Do you approve? ... Or disapprove? ... Of the job Gabriel Sterling is doing as Voting Systems Manager in the Secretary of State's office?

717 Registered Voters Al Suburban Region
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Men |Women| Atlanta | Northw [South &
Strongly Approve 8% 11% 4% 13% 9% 3%
Approve 28% | 31% 33% 33% | 24% | 28%
Disapprove 15% 12% 14% 10% 16% 19%
Strongly Disapprove 7% 11% 5% 8% 6% 7%
Not Sure 41% | 35% | 45% 36% | 45% | 43%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 23% 31% 35% 33% 32%
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Geography: Georgia Sponsor:
Data Collected: 11/27/2020 - 11/30/2020 WXIA-TV (Atlanta)
Release Date: 12/02/2020

Percentages

How much confidence do you have that votes in the January runoff election will be counted accurately? ‘

717 Registered Voters Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Race Likely Cast Ballot
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ 18-49 | 50+ | White | Black |Hispani|Asian/ |Almost | Certain [ By Mail |Early In|Election
Full Confidence 34% 34% 34% 26% 37% 37% 39% 31% 38% 28% 50% 9% o 20% 42% 61% 28% 35%
Some Confidence 32% 34% 31% 30% 35% 29% 38% 32% 33% 33% 28% 38% * 44% 30% 26% 39% 28%
Little Confidence 19% 18% 21% 23% 23% 18% 10% 23% 15% 26% 9% 23% o 28% 18% 5% 24% 24%
No Confidence 6% 7% 6% 8% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 4% 1% o 5% 6% 1% 5% 10%
Not Sure 8% 7% 8% 12% 1% 9% 7% 7% 8% 5% 8% 29% * 3% 5% 6% 4% 4%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 47% 53% 30% 24% 29% 17% 54% 46% 57% 31% 7% 5% 13% 68% 26% 39% 32%

How much confidence do you have that votes in the January runoff election will be counted accurately?

717 Registered Voters Al Party Affiliation Ideology Ideology Aggregated | Regular Runoff |Special Runoff V| 2020 POTUS
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Republi|Democr|Indepen|Very Co| Conser [Modera| Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal | Perdue | Ossoff | Loeffler [Warnoc| Trump | Biden
Full Confidence 34% 16% 52% 30% 22% 18% 37% 50% 67% 20% 37% 57% 13% 64% 15% 61% 12% 57%
Some Confidence 32% 38% 28% 30% 26% 38% 35% 35% 25% 33% 35% 31% 38% 26% 38% 26% 38% 28%
Little Confidence 19% 30% 8% 25% 29% 31% 17% 5% 5% 31% 17% 5% 33% 7% 33% 7% 34% 8%
No Confidence 6% 9% 3% 7% 12% 10% 3% 4% 2% 11% 3% 3% 10% 1% 11% 1% 10% 2%
Not Sure 8% 6% 9% 8% 10% 3% 8% 6% 0% 6% 8% 3% 6% 3% 4% 5% 6% 6%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 41% 44% 11% 17% 22% 36% 12% 8% 39% 36% 20% 48% 50% 45% 52% 43% 47%
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Geography: Georgia Sponsor:
Data Collected: 11/27/2020 - 11/30/2020 WXIA-TV (Atlanta)
Release Date: 12/02/2020

Percentages

How much confidence do you have that votes in the January runoff election will be counted accurately? ‘

717 Registered Voters Al Nov Regular Vot Nov Special Vote Education Income Home Urbanicit
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Perdue | Ossoff | Collins |Loeffler|Warnoc|High Sc|Some C|4-Year | < $40K | $40K - | > $80K | Own Rent | Urban | Suburb| Rural
Full Confidence 34% 14% 56% 17% 14% 58% 31% 32% 40% 35% 34% 33% 33% 38% 42% 38% 20%
Some Confidence 32% 37% 28% 33% | 40% 28% 34% 31% 32% 30% 34% 34% 35% 28% 31% 34% 31%
Little Confidence 19% 33% 9% 33% 33% 7% 16% 24% 19% 16% 22% 20% 21% 17% 16% 18% 26%
No Confidence 6% 10% 2% 11% 9% 1% 8% 7% 4% 7% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 8%
Not Sure 8% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 12% 6% 5% 12% 4% 8% 6% 12% 8% 4% 15%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 43% 46% 17% 27% | 40% 37% 29% 34% 38% 39% 23% 67% 33% 21% 54% 25%

How much confidence do you have that votes in the January runoff election will be counted accurately?

717 Registered Voters Al Suburban Region
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Men |Women| Atlanta | Northw [South &
Full Confidence 34% 36% 40% 42% 30% 31%
Some Confidence 32% 35% 33% 35% 29% 33%
Little Confidence 19% 18% 18% 13% 24% 22%
No Confidence 6% 7% 5% 6% 8% 4%
Not Sure 8% 4% 4% 4% 9% 11%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 23% 31% 35% 33% 32%
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Geography: Georgia

Data Collected: 11/27/2020 - 11/30/2020

Release Date: 12/02/2020
Percentages

Sponsor:
WXIA-TV (Atlanta)

Which of these best describes why you are not voting in the runoff?

118 Registered Voters Who Are Not Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Race Likely Cast Ballot
Credibility Interval: +/-11.9 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ 18-49 | 50+ | White | Black |Hispani|Asian/ |Almost | Certain [ By Mail |Early In|Election
Aren't That Interested 19% 29% 10% 12% 21% 22% | 46% 15% 32% 24% 18% 7% * ** - - - -
Don't Have Time 7% 9% 6% 9% 6% 7% 0% 8% 4% 6% 14% 0% * * * - - -
Don't Believe Your Vote Matters 17% 8% 26% 14% 41% 0% 0% 22% 0% 15% 3% 54% * ** ** - - -
Don't Like The Candidates 15% 12% 17% 26% 4% 0% 0% 19% 0% 7% 22% 20% * ** - - - -
The Voting Process Is Rigged 13% 14% 12% 9% 10% | 42% 0% 9% 25% 18% 8% 0% * - o - - -
Intentionally Boycotting The Runoff 5% 6% 5% 6% 9% 0% 0% 7% 0% 5% 5% 8% * * * - - -
Other Reason 4% 4% 4% 1% 2% 4% 32% 1% 15% 5% 7% 0% * ** - - - -
Not Sure 19% 17% 21% 22% 8% 25% 22% 18% 24% 20% 22% 11% * * - - - -
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Composition of Registered Voters W | 100% | 48% 52% 52% 25% 14% 9% 77% 23% 50% 31% 16% 3% 0% 0%

Which of these best describes why you are not voting in the runoff?
118 Registered Voters Who Are Not Al Party Affiliation Ideology Ideology Aggregated | Regular Runoff |Special Runoff V| 2020 POTUS
Credibility Interval: +/-11.9 pct points Republi|Democr|Indepen|Very Co| Conser [Modera| Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal | Perdue | Ossoff | Loeffler [Warnoc| Trump | Biden
Aren't That Interested 19% 25% 11% 23% 10% 17% 22% 35% * 14% 22% 29% - - - - 20% 12%
Don't Have Time 7% 6% 9% 10% 4% 11% 7% 9% - 8% 7% 16% - - - - 6% 8%
Don't Believe Your Vote Matters 17% 15% 24% 9% 11% 18% 23% 6% o 15% 23% 12% - - - - 18% 18%
Don't Like The Candidates 15% 1% 20% 23% 13% 11% 9% 28% ** 12% 9% 24% - - - - 2% 24%
The Voting Process Is Rigged 13% 20% 7% 10% 16% 19% 11% 4% - 18% 11% 3% - - - - 23% 11%
Intentionally Boycotting The Runoff 5% 6% 6% 4% 18% 2% 4% 7% * 9% 4% 6% - - - - 7% 6%
Other Reason 4% 6% 4% 5% 0% 3% 9% 0% o 2% 9% 0% - - - - 4% 5%
Not Sure 19% 20% 19% 16% 28% 18% 13% 11% - 23% 13% 9% - - - - 20% 16%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters W | 100% | 33% 43% 17% 16% 21% 41% 7% 1% 37% 41% 9% 33% 41%
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Which of these best describes why you are not voting in the runoff?

118 Registered Voters Who Are Not Al Nov Regular Vot Nov Special Vote Education Income Home Urbanicit
Credibility Interval: +/-11.9 pct points Perdue | Ossoff | Collins |Loeffler|Warnoc|High Sc|Some C|4-Year | < $40K | $40K - | > $80K | Own Rent | Urban | Suburb| Rural
Aren't That Interested 19% | 22% 10% 17% | 24% 5% 18% | 25% 13% 16% | 26% 13% 14% | 24% 16% | 25% 13%
Don't Have Time 7% 7% 9% 0% 11% 10% 7% 5% 13% 9% 5% 7% 5% 10% 11% 10% 0%
Don't Believe Your Vote Matters 17% 10% 24% 0% 18% 30% 23% 9% 12% 20% 18% 9% 15% 20% 11% 9% 38%
Don't Like The Candidates 15% 6% 23% 4% 19% 12% 19% 9% 11% 12% 12% | 26% 17% 12% | 28% 10% 5%
The Voting Process Is Rigged 13% | 23% 10% 37% 8% 9% 13% 13% 12% 9% 22% 5% 18% 8% 10% 10% | 20%
Intentionally Boycotting The Runoff 5% 9% 5% 14% 8% 6% 0% 10% 14% 4% 6% 9% 5% 5% 12% 2% 3%
Other Reason 4% 6% 6% 15% 0% 8% 1% 12% 3% 3% 3% 11% 7% 2% 0% 11% 0%
Not Sure 19% 17% 13% 13% 12% | 20% | 20% 16% 21% | 27% 9% 19% | 20% 18% 12% | 23% | 22%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters W | 100% | 31% 39% 12% | 20% | 27% | 55% | 27% 18% | 45% 36% 19% | 50% | 50% 33% | 40% | 27%

Which of these best describes why you are not voting in the runoff?

118 Registered Voters Who Are Not Al Suburban Region
Credibility Interval: +/-11.9 pct points Men |Women| Atlanta | Northw [South &
Aren't That Interested 19% 38% 14% 22% 14% 21%
Don't Have Time 7% 11% 9% 19% 8% 1%
Don't Believe Your Vote Matters 17% 2% 14% 1% 17% 27%
Don't Like The Candidates 15% 9% 11% 30% 17% 3%
The Voting Process Is Rigged 13% 5% 15% 4% 23% 10%
Intentionally Boycotting The Runoff 5% 2% 2% 6% 1% 9%
Other Reason 4% 11% 11% 2% 12% 0%
Not Sure 19% 22% 23% 17% 9% 29%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters W | 100% | 19% 21% 24% 35% 41%
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Should President Trump continue to challenge the outcome of the Presidential election in states across the country? Or should President Trump end his legal challenges and

acknowledge that Joe Biden is the next President?
717 Registered Voters All Gender Age <50/ 50+ Race Likely Cast Ballot
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ 18-49 | 50+ | White | Black |Hispani|Asian/ |Almost | Certain | By Mail |Early In|Election
Continue To Challenge 38% 48% 30% 39% 43% 39% 31% 41% 36% 53% 15% 30% - 36% 38% 18% 41% 49%
End His Legal Challenges 55% 47% 62% 51% 54% 53% 67% 52% 58% 42% 80% 64% o 61% 56% 79% 55% 44%
Not Sure 7% 5% 8% 10% 3% 9% 3% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6% * 3% 5% 3% 4% 7%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 47% 53% 30% 24% 29% 17% 54% 46% 57% 31% 7% 5% 13% 68% 26% 39% 32%

Should President Trump continue to challenge the outcome of the Presidential election in states across the country? Or should President Trump end his legal challenges and
acknowledge that Joe Biden is the next President?

717 Registered Voters Al Party Affiliation Ideology Ideology Aggregated | Regular Runoff |Special Runoff V| 2020 POTUS
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Republi|Democr|Indepen|Very Co| Conser [Modera| Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal | Perdue | Ossoff | Loeffler [Warnoc| Trump | Biden
Continue To Challenge 38% 66% 12% 44% 78% 55% 29% 10% 12% 64% 29% 11% 67% 10% 71% 9% 71% 11%
End His Legal Challenges 55% 29% 83% 48% 17% | 40% 67% 85% 88% 30% 67% 87% 29% 85% 25% 86% 24% 85%
Not Sure 7% 5% 5% 8% 6% 6% 4% 5% 0% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4%

Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 41% 44% 11% 17% 22% 36% 12% 8% 39% 36% 20% | 48% 50% 45% 52% | 43% | 47%

Should President Trump continue to challenge the outcome of the Presidential election in states across the country? Or should President Trump end his legal challenges and
acknowledge that Joe Biden is the next President?

717 Registered Voters Al Nov Regular Vot Nov Special Vote Education Income Home Urbanicit
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Perdue | Ossoff | Collins | Loeffler|Warnoc|High Sc|Some C|4-Year | < $40K | $40K - | > $80K| Own Rent | Urban |Suburb| Rural
Continue To Challenge 38% 70% 12% 69% 68% 11% 38% 37% 41% 34% | 1% | 42% | 44% 28% 40% 32% 51%
End His Legal Challenges 55% 25% 85% 26% 28% 87% 52% 59% 54% 57% 54% 52% 52% 61% 51% 62% | 44%
Not Sure 7% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 10% 4% 6% 9% 5% 6% 5% 11% 9% 7% 5%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 43% 46% 17% 27% 40% 37% 29% 34% 38% 39% 23% 67% 33% 21% 54% 25%
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Should President Trump continue to challenge the outcome of the Presidential election in states across the country? Or should President Trump end his legal challenges and
acknowledge that Joe Biden is the next President?

717 Registered Voters All Suburban Region
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Men |Women| Atlanta | Northw [South &
Continue To Challenge 38% 39% 27% 33% 45% 37%
End His Legal Challenges 55% 57% 65% 61% 49% 54%
Not Sure 7% 4% 8% 5% 7% 8%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 23% 31% 35% 33% 32%

Do you, personally, think Joe Biden won the 2020 Presidential election fair and square? Or Donald Trump won the 2020 Presidential election but votes were lost or changed to make it
look like Trump lost?

717 Registered Voters Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Race Likely Cast Ballot
Credibility Interval: +/-4.6 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ 18-49 50+ | White | Black |Hispani|Asian/ |Almost | Certain|By Mail |Early In|Election
Biden Won Fair And Square 57% 54% 60% 59% 62% 53% 53% 60% 53% 40% 89% 74% o 57% 58% 83% 56% 42%
Trump Won Votes Lost/ Changed 32% 34% 30% 28% 27% 36% 38% 28% 36% 49% 7% 16% o 24% 34% 14% 34% 44%
Not Sure 11% 12% 10% 13% 11% 11% 9% 12% 10% 11% 4% 10% o 19% 8% 4% 10% 14%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 47% 53% 30% 24% 29% 17% 54% 46% 57% 31% 7% 5% 13% 68% 26% 39% 32%

Do you, personally, think Joe Biden won the 2020 Presidential election fair and square? Or Donald Trump won the 2020 Presidential election but votes were lost or changed to make it
look like Trump lost?

717 Registered Voters Al Party Affiliation Ideology Ideology Aggregated | Regular Runoff |Special Runoff V| 2020 POTUS
Credibility Interval: +/-4.6 pct points Republi|Democr|Indepen|Very Co| Conser [Modera | Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal | Perdue | Ossoff | Loeffler[Warnoc| Trump | Biden
Biden Won Fair And Square 57% 23% 93% 50% 31% 32% 68% 90% 93% 32% 68% 91% 23% 93% 20% 92% 17% 96%
Trump Won Votes Lost/ Changed 32% | 65% 4% 25% | 61% 55% | 20% 6% 7% 58% | 20% 6% 64% 2% 67% 2% 67% 3%

Not Sure 11% 12% 4% 25% 7% 14% 12% 4% 0% 11% 12% 3% 13% 5% 13% 6% 15% 2%

Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 41% 44% 11% 17% 22% 36% 12% 8% 39% 36% 20% 48% 50% 45% 52% 43% 47%
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Do you, personally, think Joe Biden won the 2020 Presidential election fair and square? Or Donald Trump won the 2020 Presidential election but votes were lost or changed to make it
look like Trump lost?

717 Registered Voters All Nov Regular Vot Nov Special Vote Education Income Home Urbanicit
Credibility Interval: +/-4.6 pct points Perdue | Ossoff | Collins | Loeffler|Warnoc|High Sc|Some C|4-Year | < $40K | $40K - | > $80K| Own Rent | Urban |Suburb| Rural
Biden Won Fair And Square 57% 19% 96% 20% 24% 95% 56% 56% 59% 62% 51% 59% 54% 64% 67% 59% | 44%
Trump Won Votes Lost/ Changed 32% 65% 3% 62% 65% 3% 32% 33% 30% 27% 36% 32% 37% 21% 23% 27% 50%
Not Sure 11% 15% 1% 18% 11% 2% 12% 10% 11% 11% 13% 9% 9% 15% 10% 14% 6%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 43% 46% 17% 27% 40% 37% 29% 34% 38% 39% 23% 67% 33% 21% 54% 25%

Do you, personally, think Joe Biden won the 2020 Presidential election fair and square? Or Donald Trump won the 2020 Presidential election but votes were lost or changed to make it
look like Trump lost?

717 Registered Voters Al Suburban Region
Credibility Interval: +/-4.6 pct points Men |Women| Atlanta | Northw [South &
Biden Won Fair And Square 57% 58% 60% 66% 51% 54%
Trump Won Votes Lost/ Changed 32% 28% 25% 21% 39% 36%
Not Sure 11% 14% 15% 13% 10% 10%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 23% 31% 35% 33% 32%

** Too few respondents of this type were interviewed for this data to be meaningful.
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Statement of Methodology: SurveyUSA is an independent, non-partisan, apolitical research company that conducts opinion surveys for media, academic institutions, commercial clients,
non-profits, governments, agencies, and elected officials. SurveyUSA opinion research is conducted using a methodology optimized for each particular project. In some cases, this means data is
collected 100% by telephone; in some cases, 100% online; and in other cases, a blend of the two. For those projects that are conducted “mixed-mode” (or “multi-mode”): Respondents who have a
home (landline) telephone are interviewed by phone, sometimes using live interviewers, other times using the recorded voice of a professional announcer. The youngest male is requested on
approximately 30% of calls to home phones, the youngest adult is requested on approximately 70% of calls. This method of intra-household selection reduces the potential for age and gender
imbalance in the unweighted sample. Re-attempts are made to busy signals, no-answers, and answering machines. Landline telephone sample is purchased from Aristotle of Washington DC.
Respondents who do not use a home telephone are interviewed on an electronic device, which means, for some projects, that call-center employees hand-dial cell phones and interview
respondents verbally on the respondent’s cell phone, and means, for other projects, that SurveyUSA displays the questions visually on the respondent’s phone, tablet, or other device. Sample for
respondents who do not use a home telephone is purchased from Aristotle or from one of several other research companies that provide access to cell respondents. Where meaningful,
SurveyUSA indicates the percentage of respondents who use a home phone and the percentage who do not, and crosstabs by this distinction. Responses are minimally weighted to U.S. Census
or voter file targets for gender, age and race. Target (cell) weighting is used. On questionnaires that ask about political party identification, SurveyUSA may or may not weight to Party ID, depending
on client preference. Where necessary, questions and answer choices are rotated to prevent order bias, recency, and latency effects. On some studies, certain populations are over-sampled, so
that the number of unweighted respondents exceeds the number of weighted respondents. Each individual SurveyUSA release contains the date(s) on which interviews are conducted and a
release date. If interviewing for a particular study is conducted in Spanish, or in any other foreign language, it will be noted on the specific release. If no notation appears, interviews are conducted
in English. Where respondents are filtered, such as adults, filtered to registered voters, in turn filtered to likely voters, SurveyUSA describes the filtering on the specific release. On pre-election polls
in geographies with early voting, SurveyUSA differentiates between respondents who have already voted and those who are likely to vote but have not yet done so. On research completed prior to
12/31/16, SurveyUSA assigned to each question within the instrument a theoretical margin of sampling error. Effective 01/01/17, SurveyUSA assigns to each question within the instrument a
credibility interval, which better reflects the sampling uncertainties associated with gathering some percentage of respondent answers using non-probability sample. Though commonly cited in the
presentation of research results, “sampling error” is only one of many types of error that may influence the outcome of an opinion research study. More practical concerns include the way in which
questions are worded and ordered, the inability to contact some, the refusal of others to be interviewed, and the difficulty of translating each questionnaire into all possible languages and dialects.
Non-sampling errors cannot be quantified. This statement conforms to the principles of disclosure as recommended by the National Council on Public Polls (NCPP). Questions about SurveyUSA
research can be addressed to editor@surveyusa.com.
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